## **Simplex**

Simplex Time Recorder Company 50 Technology Drive Westminster, MA. 01441

10/30/2018

Federal Communications Commission 445 12<sup>th</sup> Street SW Washington, DC 20554

Re: FCC ID #:V7L300301

Dear Sir or Madam:

We, Simplex Time Recorder Co., received a Grant of Equipment Authorization for the above-referenced equipment on 8/21/2008, a copy of which is attached as Exhibit A. Pursuant to 47 CFR 2.1043(b)(3), we respectfully request you grant a Permissive Change to allow the models 360 and 370 smoke detectors use this FCC ID # V7L300301. The original model 300 and 301 are smoke detectors only and contain the same transceiver circuitry as the 360 and 370 models. The 360 and 370 have multiple fire sensors including smoke detection. The 370 additionally offers CO detection where the 360 is smoke and heat only. The model 301 has tandem capability so the sounder can be turned on remotely. Both the 360 and 370 offer this feature. The transceiver board is a different shape between the 300/301 and 360/370 and there is a slight difference in the wire antenna shape. The antenna length is virtually the same.

If you have any questions or comments, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Sincerely,

lyn

Martin Chiarizio Engineering Manager Simplex Time Recorder Co.

	Newberry, FL 32669			Application Dated: 08/21/20	
Simplex Time Recorder C 50 Technology Drive Westminster, MA 01441	ompany				
Attention: Martin Chiarizi	o , Engineering Manager				
	N	OT TRANSFERABLE			
VA	UIPMENT AUTHORIZATION is ID ONLY for the equipment id Regulations listed below. FCC IDENTIFIER: V7L300 Name of Grantee: Simplex Equipment Class: Part 15 S	entified hereon for use un 301 Time Recorder Com pread Spectrum Transm	nder the Comministry		
	Notes: Wireless	Smoke Detector Frequency	Output	Frequency	Emission
Grant Notes	FCC Rule Parts	Range (MHZ)	Output <u>Watts</u>	<u>Tolerance</u>	<u>Designator</u>
	15C	904.3 - 926.3	0.0037		
	n(s) must not be co-located or c r. End-users must be provided compliance.				

## **GRANT OF EQUIPMENT** AUTHORIZATION

Certification Issued Under the Authority of the Federal Communications Commission By:

Timco Engineering, Inc. 849 NW State Road 45

Date of Grant: 08/21/2008

800

**TCB** 

**TCB**